# OP \$890.00 476580

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Prudential Insurance Company of America, as Collateral Agent		11/26/2019	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EducationDynamics, LLC	
Street Address:	111 River Street	
Internal Address:	10th Floor	
City:	Hoboken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07030	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4765807	GLASSPANEL	
Registration Number:	4357745	AXXISS ENROLLMENT RETENTION	
Registration Number:	4360601	AXXISS	
Registration Number:	4205734	CHRISTIANEDUCATION.COM	
Registration Number:	4166082	CHRISTIANEDUCATION.COM	
Registration Number:	3996650	TEST DRIVE COLLEGE ONLINE	
Registration Number:	3996649	TEST DRIVE GRAD SCHOOL ONLINE	
Registration Number:	4042882	STUDYABROAD.COM	
Registration Number:	3986867	STUDYABROAD.COM	
Registration Number:	3885997	STUDYABROAD.COM	
Registration Number:	3851655	EDUCATIONDYNAMICS ELEARNING INDEX	
Registration Number:	4035590	FIND. ENROLL. RETAIN.	
Registration Number:	3742459	LEADWATCHLIVE	
Registration Number:	3739995	LEADWATCHLIVE	
Registration Number:	3725487	CAREER STIMULUS PACKAGE	
Registration Number:	3746275	CAREER STIMULUS PACKAGE	
Registration Number:	3746274	CAREER STIMULUS PACKAGE	
		TDADEMADY	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0575

900525095

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3564594	EARNMYDEGREE.COM	
Registration Number:	4091285	EDUCATIONDYNAMICS ELEARNING INDEX	
Registration Number:	3665734	PROJECT WORKING MOM	
Registration Number:	3609563	EDUCATIONDYNAMICS	
Registration Number:	3891543	ELEARNERS ADVISOR	
Registration Number:	3658836	EDD EDUCATION DYNAMICS	
Registration Number:	3658835	EDD EDUCATION DYNAMICS	
Registration Number:	3658818	EDD	
Registration Number:	3609595	EDD EDUCATION DYNAMICS CHART YOUR COURSE	
Registration Number:	3323365	EDUCATION CONNECTION	
Registration Number:	2537155	ELEARNERS.COM	
Registration Number:	2470525	ELEARNERS	
Registration Number:	2511470	STUDYABROAD.COM	
Registration Number:	2566409	GRADSCHOOLS.COM	
Serial Number:	85763681	AXXISS ENROLLMENT RETENTION	
Serial Number:	85763707	AXXISS ENROLLMENT RETENTION	
Serial Number:	85763692	AXXISS	
Serial Number:	85763056	AXXISS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8602402701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8602402935

**Email:** michelle.fournier@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Fournier

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: One State Street

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Walters Fournier		
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Walters Fournier/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=EDDY Prudential Release of Security Interests in Trademarks 2019 (executed)#page1.tif source=EDDY Prudential Release of Security Interests in Trademarks 2019 (executed)#page2.tif source=EDDY Prudential Release of Security Interests in Trademarks 2019 (executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0576

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>") is dated as of November 26, 2019 and made by THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as collateral agent, located at c/o Prudential Capital Group, Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 5600, Chicago, Illinois 60601 ("<u>Collateral Agent</u>") to EDUCATIONDYNAMICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), located at 111 River Street, 10th Floor, Hoboken, NJ 07030.

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2015, made by Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), a security interest was granted to the Collateral Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined therein);

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 12, 2016, at Reel 5706 and Frame 0933; and

**WHEREAS**, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the Trademark Security Agreement;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DB1/ 109999483.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0577

# THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, as Collateral Agent

Name: Alex Stuart

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0578

## Schedule A

# **U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS**

Owner	Serial Number	Registration Number	Mark
EducationDynamics, LLC	86293181	4765807	GLASSPANEL
	85763681	pending	AXXISS ENROLLMENT RETENTION
	85763707	pending	AXXISS ENROLLMENT RETENTION
	85763692	pending	AXXISS
	85763056	pending	AXXISS
	85761926	4357745	AXXISS ENROLLMENT RETENTION
	85761025	4360601	AXXISS
	85535872	4205734	CHRISTIANEDUCATION.COM
	85535849	4166082	CHRISTIANEDUCATION.COM
	85155190	3996650	TEST DRIVE COLLEGE ONLINE
	85155179	3996649	TEST DRIVE GRAD SCHOOL ONLINE
	85019110	4042882	STUDYABROAD.COM
	85019101	3986867	STUDYABROAD.COM
	85017142	3885997	STUDYABROAD.COM
	77978550	3851655	EDUCATIONDYNAMICS ELEARNING
			INDEX
	77900752	4035590	FIND. ENROLL. RETAIN.
	77777883	3742459	LEADWATCHLIVE
	77777853	3739995	LEADWATCHLIVE
	77743355	3725487	CAREER STIMULUS PACKAGE
	77743354	3746275	CAREER STIMULUS PACKAGE
	77743353	3746274	CAREER STIMULUS PACKAGE
	77514012	3564594	EARNMYDEGREE.COM
	77503257	4091285	EDUCATIONDYNAMICS ELEARNING INDEX
	77503246	3665734	PROJECT WORKING MOM
	77290132	3609563	EDUCATIONDYNAMICS
	77488763	3891543	ELEARNERS ADVISOR
	77315015	3658836	EDD EDUCATION DYNAMICS
	77315004	3658835	EDD EDUCATION DYNAMICS
	77308776	3658818	EDD
	77308760	3609595	EDUCATION DYNAMICS CHART YOUR COURSE
	77107661	3323365	EDUCATION CONNECTION
	75830171	2537155	ELEARNERS.COM
	75830170	2470525	ELEARNERS
	75676968	2511470	STUDYABROAD.COM
	75676805	2566409	GRADSCHOOLS.COM

## **TRADEMARK LICENSES**

None.

Schedule A-1

DB1/ 109999483.2

**RECORDED: 11/27/2019** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0579